

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/21/16 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090W-451, 085-451, 090W-452
 090E-452, 090E-452 & B8090E-452
 PCN NO. i4dv, i4du, i4dq, i4dr, i4e7 & i4dt
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 124,669.33

COUNTY: Lawrence & Erosion Repair at
 Pennington various locations

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 28, 2016

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090W-451, PCN i4dv								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
002 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	109.00		0.00	20.00	2,180.00	30.00	3,270.00
003 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	109.00		0.00	50.00	5,450.00	50.00	5,450.00
004 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	199.90		0.00	3.00	599.70	9.85	1,969.02
005 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,610.00	1,610.00
006 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	575.00	575.00
007 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
008 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	649.00		0.00	5.00	3,245.00	5.50	3,569.50
085-451, PCN i4du								
009 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
010 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	12.00		0.00	30.00	360.00	10.00	120.00
011 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	104.00		0.00	30.00	3,120.00	30.00	3,120.00
012 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	22.00		0.00	50.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,100.00
013 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	750.00
014 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	11.80		0.00	190.00	2,242.00	517.50	6,106.50
015 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	62.00		0.00	13.20	818.40	28.75	1,782.50
016 Type 2 Object Marker	Each	2.00		0.00	60.00	120.00	55.00	110.00
017 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	56.00		0.00	5.00	280.00	9.85	551.60
018 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	747.50	747.50
019 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	240.00		0.00	60.50	14,520.00	69.00	16,560.00
020 Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	38.00		0.00	60.50	2,299.00	69.00	2,622.00
021 Eorsion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
022 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	16.00		0.00	6.00	96.00	5.50	88.00
090W-452 PCN i4dq								
023 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
024 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	41.00		0.00	35.00	1,435.00	50.00	2,050.00
025 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	222.20		0.00	3.00	666.60	9.85	2,188.67
026 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,955.00	1,955.00
027 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	575.00	575.00
028 Class A Riprap	Ton	30.00		0.00	50.00	1,500.00	75.00	2,250.00
029 Class C Riprap	Ton	60.00		0.00	50.00	3,000.00	75.00	4,500.00
030 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
031 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	343.00		0.00	5.00	1,715.00	5.50	1,886.50
032 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	130.00		0.00	3.50	455.00	4.00	520.00
090E-452 PCN i4dr								
033 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
034 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	29.00		0.00	35.00	1,015.00	50.00	1,450.00
035 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	222.20		0.00	3.00	666.60	9.85	2,188.67
036 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,955.00	1,955.00
037 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	575.00	575.00
038 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
039 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	237.00		0.00	6.00	1,422.00	5.50	1,303.50
090E-452 PCN i4e7								
040 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00

040	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00		0.00
041	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	36.00	50.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
042	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00	50.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
043	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	222.20	8.50	1,888.70		0.00		0.00
044	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,160.00	2,160.00		0.00		0.00
045	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	635.00	635.00		0.00		0.00
046	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00		0.00		0.00
047	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	36.00	6.00	216.00		0.00		0.00
	090E-452 PCN i4dt								
048	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
049	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	66.00	50.00	3,300.00		0.00		0.00
050	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	237.70	8.50	2,020.45		0.00		0.00
051	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,160.00	2,160.00		0.00		0.00
052	Type 2 Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	635.00	635.00		0.00		0.00
053	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00		0.00		0.00
054	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	588.00	6.00	3,528.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					138,000.70		0.00		0.00